
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

September 2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   34.1
     5.4
-    8.2

     2.3
     0.0
     6.1

 17,364
 2,115

 347

 14,385
 0

 415

 26,363
 2,007

 378

 14,067
 0

 391

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  41,504

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 19,826

 14,800

 28,748

 14,458

-   31.0

     2.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 592,637

 201,303

 6,433

 592,492
 145

 201,303
 0

 6,433
 0

-    0.7
     4.8

     7.0
     0.0

-    3.9
     0.0

 1,197,270
 346

 397,446
 0

 12,555
 0

 1,205,742
 330

 371,417
 0

 13,071
 0

 604,778
 201

 196,143
 0

 6,122
 0

 604,979

 196,143

 6,122

 1,197,616

 397,446

 12,555

 1,206,072

 371,417

 13,071

-    0.7

     7.0

-    3.9

 31,749  40,430 -   21.5
 2,877  2,776      3.6

 34,626  43,206 -   19.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 6,829
 49

 7,272
 114

-    6.1
-   57.0

Non-Commercial:

 50,592 -   18.0

 6,878  7,386 -    6.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  846,818  857,300  1,675,220      1.7 1,704,118
 216,149  210,170  399,491      6.7 426,319International

Total - Commercial  1,062,967  1,067,470  2,130,437  2,074,711      2.7

Total - Non-Commercial  9,699  9,828  19,527  20,945 -    6.8

      19,204
         323

      20,583
         362

-    6.7
-   10.8

       9,608
         220

       9,596
         103

Grand Total - Passengers  2,149,964  2,095,656      2.6 1,077,298 1,072,666

Total - Air Carrier      800,373      807,244    1,607,617    1,590,560      1.1

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      262,594      260,226      522,820      484,151      8.0

Domestic

International

Transborder

 254,181

 0

 8,413

 252,321

 0

 7,905

 506,502

 0

 16,318

 469,148

 0

 15,003

     8.0

     0.0

     8.8

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 593
 265

 2

 12,580
 11,835

 1

 748
 286

 1

 13,328
 11,987

 2

 363
 69

 1

 6,483
 6,885

 0

 230
 196

 1

 6,097
 4,950

 0

-   20.7
-    7.4

   248.4

-    5.6
-    1.3
-   39.0

 860

 24,416

 1,035

 25,316

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 434

 13,368

 426

 11,048

-   16.9

-    3.6

Grand Total - Cargo  25,276  26,351 13,802 11,474 -    4.1

 13,173  14,076 6,846 6,326Domestic
 12,103  12,275

-    6.4
-    1.4 6,956 5,147

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




